South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 13, 2024, 10:09:10 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0408 General Bill, By Shealy and McLeod
Summary: Suicide Prevention Training for Health Professionals

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 40-75-250, RELATING TO
ISSUANCE OF LICENSE, DISPLAY, AND RENEWAL, SO AS TO REQUIRE ONE HOUR OF SUICIDE PREVENTION
TRAINING AS A PORTION OF THE TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUIREMENT; AND BY AMENDING SECTION
40-75-540, RELATING TO REGULATIONS FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION AND LICENSE RENEWAL, SO AS TO
REQUIRE ONE HOUR OF SUICIDE PREVENTION TRAINING AS A PORTION OF THE TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION

REQUIREMENT.

01/18/23
01/18/23
02/01/24
02/07/24
02/07/24
02/07/24
02/08/24
02/13/24
02/14/24
02/14/24
04/24/24

04/30/24
05/01/24
05/01/24
05/01/24
05/02/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/09/24
05/09/24

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 5)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 8)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 17)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 17)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 9)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 12)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 1)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (House Journal-page 112)

Read second time (House Journal-page 112)

Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-9 (House Journal-page 115)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 13)
House amendment amended

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0

Returned to House with amendments

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0

Page 1 of 1



