## South Carolina Legislature

May 13, 2024, 10:09:10 am

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

**Senate** 

01/18/23

## S\*0408 General Bill, By Shealy and McLeod

Summary: Suicide Prevention Training for Health Professionals

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 40-75-250, RELATING TO ISSUANCE OF LICENSE, DISPLAY, AND RENEWAL, SO AS TO REQUIRE ONE HOUR OF SUICIDE PREVENTION TRAINING AS A PORTION OF THE TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUIREMENT; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 40-75-540, RELATING TO REGULATIONS FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION AND LICENSE RENEWAL, SO AS TO REQUIRE ONE HOUR OF SUICIDE PREVENTION TRAINING AS A PORTION OF THE TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUIREMENT.

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

		, , ,
01/18/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 5)
02/01/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 8)
02/07/24	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 17)
02/07/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)
02/07/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 17)
02/08/24		Scrivener's error corrected
02/13/24	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/14/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 12)
02/14/24	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 12)
04/24/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
		Journal-page 1)
04/30/24		Scrivener's error corrected
05/01/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 112)
05/01/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 112)
05/01/24	House	Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-9 (House Journal-page 115)
05/02/24	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 13)
05/08/24	Senate	House amendment amended
05/08/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0
05/08/24	Senate	Returned to House with amendments
05/09/24	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled
05/09/24	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0